DEF-002
Vacuum Limitamp® Medium Voltage Motor Control
CR194
Table of Contents
Introduction .............................................1
Reference Publications ....................................1
Parts Identification ..................... , .................1
High-Voltage Contactor Nameplate ..........................1

·· _ .- - . . - -- . · limitamn® MeUiu~ Voltage Motor Control
- - - '"~ \
Limitamp Panel Data Nameplate Catalog Numbering System
This nameplate is mounted near the starter handle operator Vacuum Limitamp control is manufactured in two construc
on the high-voltage door. It contains all the necessary infor tion types: one-high and two-high, One-high construction
mation for the factory to positively identify the starter and its consist~ of one medium-voltage contactor in one 90-inch-high
bill of material. This information must accompany all part enclosure. Two-high construction contains two medium
orders and quotation requests. Below is an example of the voltage contactors in one 90-inch-high enclosure.
nameplate:
You should first determine the construction type (one-high
or two-high) of your equipment. After determination, the
following pages should be consulted:
A Pages 4 and 5 for one-high construction
A Pages 6 -15 for two-high construction
POWER.FUSE CAT. NO. .,.ss.,.A,..21,,.2,:,;94:2P:.,:6::.,R,.B__.---'------l
FUSIBLE DE PUis., N°CAT.
INTERRUPTING RATING·~ MVA .CLASS E _ 2_,.-"°"
POUVOIR DE COUPURE MVA CLASSE E
·--··._a_•_PHASE.!!Jl.._HZ.!IQQQ_VOLTS AC,_-,-~_KV BIL
VOLTS C.A. KV TTC
Caution should be observed in that a part number in
one-high construction may have a different description
and catalog number than the same part number in two-high
construction.
CONT. CUR. RATING .___RMS AMPERES 40°C AMB.
COUR.,SERVICE CONT. EFE, A,40'C AMBIANTE
SERVICE LtMIT LUR.. R/\rlNG:-,------RMS AMPERES
COURANT LIMITE EN .SERVICE EFF., AMPERES
CR Number Designation
CRI 94 Vacuum Limitamp Motor Control equipment
HQRIZ, BUS CUR, RATING _____RMS AMPERES identification numbers are determined as follows:
COUR. NOM., BUS HO.RIZON EFF., AMPERES
CONTROL CIRCUIT 1.1§____, VOLTS
CIRC. DE COMMANDE V
POWER CIRCUIT MAX. VOLTS ____ AC
CR194
CIRCUIT DE PUISSANCE, MAX. VG.A.
LOAD: TYPE ___,___,FULLLOAD CUR. __AMP.
CHARGE: TYPE GOUR.PLEINE CH. A
W.R. MOTOR SEC. _______y AC ____ AMP. ~ MOTEUR SECOND., ROTOR BOB. V C.A. A
SYNC. FIELD _____V DC ___ AMP.
CHAMP SYNC, V CC A
o s P.F.
F.P.
1 -
2 -
NEMA El (Unfused)
NEMA E2 (Fused)
CAUTION BEFORE INSTALLING OR OPERATING READ INSTRUCTIONS
ATTENTION. LIRE LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE PROCEDER ALINSTAllATION.
GEH,5305 GEH-5306 GEH,8016
Enclosure
A-26"1-High
B-34" 1-High
DO NOT OPERATE STARTERS FURNISHED WITH CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
UNLESS RELAY ELEMENTS ARE INSTALLED.
NE PAS UTIUSER LES OEMARREUAS FOUANIS AVEC LES TRANSFORMATEUAS
DE. COURANT AVANT OUE LES flELAIS SOIENT INSTALLES
C-48" 1-High
D-36" 2-High Stationary
E-40" 2-High Stationary
F - 36" 2-High Drawout
G-40" 2-High Drawout
Figure 2. Limitamp Panel Data Nameplate System Voltage
7 - 2400 Volts
8- 4200 Volts
The required information is the catalog number and the
diagram number. The catalog number from the sample above